Clie	ent Code: SOHSH3.001AUS RE	02-2002 _T
TO	THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONED FOR I	238373 cuments or copy thereof.
1.	Name of conveying party: 9-21-02	2. Name and address of receiving party:
	Digital Vision Laboratories Corporation	Name: Sony Corporation Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No	Shinagawa-ku City: Tokyo Country: Japan ZIP: 141-0001
		238373 2. Name and address of receiving party: Name: Sony Corporation Street Address: 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chom Shinagawa-ku City: Tokyo Country: Japan ZIP: 141-0001 Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached () Yes (X) No
3.	Nature of conveyance:	4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
	(X) Assignment () Merger	() Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
	() Security Agreement() Change of Name() Other:	() Patent Application No.: Filing Date:
	Execution Date: September 19, 2002	(X) Patent No.: 5,758,086 Issue Date: May 26, 1998
		Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)): \$40
	Name: Thomas R. Arno KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: SOHSH13.001AUS	 (X) Enclosed 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410 Please charge this account for any additional fees which may b required, or credit any overpayment to this account.
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
9.	Statement and signature.	
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	on is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Thomas R. Arno Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 7 14 02
	40,490 Registration No.	
	al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	
	U.S. Patent ar Page 17 TDIAZ1 00000038 5758086 U.S. Patent ar Crysta	nd Trademark Office ignment Division Il Gateway-4 avis Highway, Suite 320
		on, VA 22202

PATENT REEL: 013333 FRAME: 0098

PATENT

Patent No.: 5,758,086 Client Code: SOHSH3.001AUS
Issue Date: May 26, 1998 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Digital Vision Laboratories Corporation, a corporation having offices at Place Canada, 3-37 Akasaka 7-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), represents and warrants that it is the sole owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following United States issued Letters Patents in the (hereinafter "the Patents"):

Patent No.	Issue Date	<u>Title</u>
5,758,086	May 26, 1998	DATA PROCESSING SYSTEM AND DATA PROCESSING METHOD

WHEREAS, Sony Corporation, a corporation having offices at 7-35 Kitashinagawa 6-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-0001 Japan (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above designated patent.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby further acknowledges that it has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest, to, and under the said Patent and all reissues, reexaminations, renewals, and extensions thereof.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the said issued Letters Patents;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 19th day of September, 2002.

Digite Vision Laboratories Corporation

By: Musual one Clark

Name Printed: Masaru Tomochika

Title: Liquidator

Date: Sep. 19, 2002

S:\DOCS\TRA\TRA-7454.DOC 090902

> PATENT REEL: 013333 FRAME: 0099